VERONA

Township of Verona, New [ersey

60+ RESOURCE GUIDE

DIAL 911 for the following:

Ambulance Service, Police Emergency Assistance, Medical and Fire

Emergencies

If the situation is not an emergency, call the POLICE at 973-239-5000

General Information and Referral

Jewish Family Service Elderlink (Florham Park)
NJ 2-1-1

United Way
Essex County Division on Senior Services

Transportation

Verona Medical Transportation
MetroTransport

Essex County Special Transportation
Montclair Rehabilitation Org.

Community Connections

Verona Community Center
Verona Public Library

Commission for the Blind
DOROT (Classes over the telephone)
Family Success (Financial, Medicaid, Medicare, food stamps)

973-765-9050
877-652-1148
973-746-4040
973-395-8375

973-857-4800
973-325-1359
973-395-8375
201-396-8025

973-857-4830
973-857-4848
973-648-2111
211-769-2850
973-395-1442


https://www.nj211.org/
https://www.unitedway.org/
http://essexcountynj.org/senior-services/
https://www.daughtersofisrael.org/metro-transport/overview-of-services
http://www.essexfellsboro.com/web_content/acrobat/Essex-County-Transportation-Brochure.pdf
https://www.veronanj.org/verona-community-center
https://www.veronalibrary.org/
https://www.state.nj.us/humanservices/cbvi/
http://www.dorotusa.org/site/PageServer?pagename=homepage_DOROT
https://www.nj.gov/dcf/families/support/success/

National Council of Jewish Women (Telephone Reassurance)

NJ Motor Vehicle Commission — Handicapped Parking Passes
Social Security Administration

Food and Nutrition

Human Needs Food Pantry (delivery available)
Tzu Chi Food Pantry Cedar Grove

Mobile Meals of Essex

Nutrition Site, Grover Cleveland Sr Ctr

Food Stamps

Utilities: General Numbers and Assistance

PSEG
La Casa De Don Pedro (utility assistance)

Lifeline (utility and prescription and hearing aid assistance)

Homecare and Home Repair
JVS At Home Services (non-medical aides and home repair programs)

Medical Supplies

Verona Lions Loan Closet (contact Verona Health Dept)
973-857-4800

For additional information, call 973-857-4800 880
Bloomfield Ave.
Verona, NJ 07044

973-740-0588
609-292-6500
800-772-1213

973-746-4669
973-857-8666
973-744-0473
973-403-4637
973-395-8000

800-436-7734
973-485-0701
800-792-9745

973-674-6330


https://www.ncjw.org/
https://www.state.nj.us/mvc/
https://www.ssa.gov/
http://www.humanneedsfoodpantry.org/
https://tzuchi.us/offices/nj
https://montclairdispatch.com/mobile-meals-of-essex/
https://www.nj.gov/humanservices/dfd/programs/njsnap/
https://www.pseg.com/
http://www.lacasanwk.org/
http://ww8.medicalalarms.me/
https://jevsathome.org/news_and_press/jevs-home-partners-jvs-bring-home-care-excellence-essex-morris-counties/

