

60+ RESOURCE GUIDE

DIAL 911 for the following:

Ambulance Service, Police Emergency Assistance, Medical and Fire Emergencies

If the situation is not an emergency, call the POLICE at 973-239-5000

General Information and Referral

Jewish Family Service Elderlink (Florham Park)	973-765-9050
<u>NJ 2-1-1</u>	877-652-1148
United Way	973-746-4040
Essex County Division on Senior Services	973-395-8375

$\underline{Transportation}$

Verona Medical Transportation	973-857-4800
MetroTransport	973-325-1359
Essex County Special Transportation	973-395-8375
Montclair Rehabilitation Org.	201-396-8025

Community Connections

Verona Community Center	973-857-4830
Verona Public Library	973-857-4848
Commission for the Blind	973-648-2111
DOROT (Classes over the telephone)	211-769-2850
Family Success (Financial, Medicaid, Medicare, food stamps)	973-395-1442

National Council of Jewish Women (Telephone Reassurance)	973-740-0588	
NJ Motor Vehicle Commission – Handicapped Parking Passes	609-292-6500	
Social Security Administration	800-772-1213	
Food and Nutrition		
Human Needs Food Pantry (delivery available)	973-746-4669	
Tzu Chi Food Pantry Cedar Grove	973-857-8666	
Mobile Meals of Essex	973-744-0473	
Nutrition Site, Grover Cleveland Sr Ctr	973-403-4637	
Food Stamps	973-395-8000	
Utilities: General Numbers and Assistance		
<u>PSEG</u>	800-436-7734	
La Casa De Don Pedro (utility assistance)	973-485-0701	
Lifeline (utility and prescription and hearing aid assistance)	800-792-9745	
Homecare and Home Repair		

Medical Supplies

973-674-6330

JVS At Home Services (non-medical aides and home repair programs)

Verona Lions Loan Closet (contact Verona Health Dept) 973-857-4800

> For additional information, call 973-857-4800 880 Bloomfield Ave. Verona, NJ 07044